# OP \$65.00 1622498

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM395319
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet Boston Financial Corporation	FORMERLY Barclay's Business Credit, Inc.	01/16/2002	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RJM Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 CANAL ROAD	
City:	FAIRLESS HILLS	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19030	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1622498	TARA TAPE
Registration Number:	1665850	TARATAPE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026637271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026637271

**Email:** thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Brooke/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=taratape shawmut release#page1.tif source=taratape shawmut release#page2.tif source=taratape shawmut release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0726

source=taratape shawmut release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0727

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is executed and delivered this <a href="Light">Light</a> day of January, 2002 by FLEET BOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION to RJM MANUFACTURING CO.

#### **BACKGROUND**

- A. On October 13, 1993, RJM Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation executed and delivered to Barclays Business Credit, Inc. a certain Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 1048 / Frame No. 0388.
- B. Shawmut Capital Corporation purchased certain assets of Barclays Business

  Credit, Inc., including without limitation, all of Assigner's hight, title and interest in the Security

  Agreement, which assignment was recorded by United States Patent and Trademark Office at

  Reel 1330 / Frame 408;
- C. Fleet Boston Financial Corporation acquired certain assets of Shawmut Capital Corporation including the "Security Agreement".
- D. RJM has satisfied all of its financial obligations secured by the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE with the foregoing Background incorporated by reference and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

1. Fleet Boston Financial Corporation releases all of its right, title and interest in the Security Agreement.

980528\_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fleet Boston Financial Corporation has executed and delivered this Release as of the day and year first above written.

FLEET BOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name: Tranothy J. Broderick Title: Sr. V.P.

980528\_1

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARFORD COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

SS

AND NOW this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2002, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_ Twoder, a Vice President of FLEET BOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION and who being so authorized to do so and for the purposes therein contained, executed the within Release of Trademark Security Agreement on behalf of FLEET BOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DEBORAH D. SCHULTZ

Notary Public, State of CT

Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2004

COPY

980528\_1

#### SECHEDULE A

### REGISTRED TRADEMARKS

R1622498 R1665850



980528\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0731